## SPECIAL CATEGORY HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS FY 2018 FUNDED PROJECTS

Rank	Project Title and Applicant	County	Grant Amount	Cumulative Grant Amount
1	Terra Cotta Restoration at Ca' d'Zan Florida State University on behalf of the John and Mable Ringling Museum of Art	Sarasota	\$500,000	\$500,000
2	First Coast Maritime Archaeology Project 2017-2019 Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc.	St. Johns	\$499,976	\$999,976
3	Tomoka Archaeology Project, Phase II Gulf Archaeology Research Institute (GARI)	Volusia	\$50,020	\$1,049,996
4	Cuban Club Centennial Renovation, Phase III Cuban Club Foundation, Inc.	Hillsborough	\$500,000	\$1,549,996
5	Monticello Opera House Preservation, Phase V Monticello Opera House, Inc.	Jefferson	\$323,858	\$1,873,854
6	Centro Asturiano Theater and Ballroom Preservation Centro Asturiano de Tampa, Inc.	Hillsborough	\$458,515	\$2,332,369
7	Wakulla Springs- Mysterious Waters (Land and Underwater Connections) Aucilla Research Institute, Inc.	Wakulla	\$366,596	\$2,698,965
8	Hacienda Hotel Rehabilitation/Preservation, Phase III City of New Port Richey	Pasco	\$500,000	\$3,198,965
9	Olympia Theater Facade Restoration, Phase I Olympia Center Inc.	Miami-Dade	\$500,000	\$3,698,965
10	Archeological Survey of the Deering Estate at Cutler, Phase II The Deering Estate Foundation, Inc.	Miami-Dade	\$268,900	\$3,967,865
11	Restoration and Protection of Old City Hall, Phase II Historic Florida Keys Foundation	Monroe	\$238,000	\$4,205,865
12	Historic Sunset Lounge Stabilization and Rehabilitation West Palm Beach Community Redevelopment Agency	Palm Beach	\$500,000	\$4,705,865
13	Preservation of Ybor City's Historic Gem: The Italian Club The Italian Club Building and Cultural Trust Fund, Inc.	Hillsborough	\$491,984	\$5,197,849
14	Flagler Memorial Presbyterian Church Rehabilitation Memorial Presbyterian Church Society of St. Augustine, Inc.	St. Johns	\$500,000	\$5,697,849
15	The 1934 Sarasota Federal Building City of Sarasota	Sarasota	\$296,948	\$5,994,797
16	Miami Beach Community Church Sanctuary Facade Restoration / Preservation Miami Beach Community Church, Inc.	Miami-Dade	\$151,612	\$6,146,409
Total				\$6,146,409